5 ~ 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
T 200 APR 14 AM 10: 33
96733 ase record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: WEIHAI PTC INTERNATIONAL CO., LT
Internal Address:
Room 901, Maoming Mansion, No. 405
ROOM 901, Maching Mansion, No. 40.5
Street Address:
Tongyi Road,
City: Weihai City
State: Shangdong province
Country Ch. L.
Country: China Zip:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
involved:1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Authorized to be charged by credit card
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
X Enclosed
None required (government interest not affecting title)
8. Payment Information
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Expiration Date
b. Deposit 4 22004 PRINTED er 9000061 11398513
_ \ 01 FC:8821 40.90 OP \
Authorized User Name / I
Authorized User Name
04/08/08

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Copy is the Programme

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), whose post office address(es)		hereinafter referred	to as ASSIGNOR, have made ar
invention entitled:			
Electronic Supercharger for Veh		1 " " C	II to Local Yara David
(hereinafter referred to as the IN executed on ever		ch an application for	United States Letters Patent was
executed on ever	n data nerewith		
iled on: 04/04/2	2006	Serial No.:	11/398,513
WHEREAS, WEIHA	AI PTC INTERNAT	FIONAL CO., LTD.	
whose post office address is		ing Mansion, No.	405-1, Tongyi Road, Weihai City
			right, title and interest in and to the
acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNO entire right, title, and interest in	OR, by these preser and to said INVE	nts do sell, assign ar NTION and applicat	tion, receipt of which is hereby nd transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the ion throughout the United States on, continuation-in-par
connection with the filing, p application(s) in the United St required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNOR also agrees, witho communicate to ASSIGNEE a INVENTION that are within AS testimony on behalf of ASSIG prosecution, maintenance and de	rosecution and mates for said INVI ASSIGNEE in and ut further consider at ASSIGNEE'S residence of any patent obligations under	naintenance of said ENTION, including to said INVENTION to said INVENTION that is and at ASS request documents sion or control, and y may be required to application or pate this instrument sheet.	ts that legally may be required in application or any other patent additional documents that may be not all without further consideration IGNEE'S expense, to identify and and information concerning the stop provide further assurances and of ASSIGNOR in respect of the ent encompassed within the terms of all extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs
to issue any and all Letters Pater and interest in and to the same ASSIGNEE'S legal representative	nt referred to above e, for ASSIGNEE'S es and successors,	to ASSIGNEE, as the sole use and beho to the full end of the	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks he ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title hof; and for the use and behoof o he term for which such Letters Paten of by ASSIGNOR had this assignmen
ASSIGNOR authorized document needed to effect its red			complete any information in this Office.
ASSIGNOR NAME: Jianpeng,	SUN		
ADDRESS: No.12, Xiaodus 430060, China	i Lane, Ziyang Ro	oad, Wuchang Dist	rict, Wuhan City, Hubei Province
<i>→</i> b_			
200 90 A	H.		
0 3/1	N		7/05/2006
SIGNATURE		D	ATE

PATENT REEL: 020814 FRAME: 0059

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	7-2006 U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark CO OFFICE DE POSICIO RECURDS
10330	03400 <u>2736 SEP -5 PM 4: 28</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents of the new address pelow.
Name of conveying party(les) Jianpeng Sun	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name Jiantong, LU typing error
	Internal Address: Rm.901, Maoming Mansion, No.405-1,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Tongyi Rd.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>05/17/2006</u>	-
✓ Assignment Merger	City Wallaci
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Welhai
Joint Research Agreement	State: Shangdong Province
Government Interest Assignment	Country: China Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/398,513	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/398,513 Additional numbers a	attached? Yes VNo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/398,513	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/398,513 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/398,513 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/398,513 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Raymond Y. Chan	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/398,513 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Raymond Y. Chan Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/398,513 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Raymond Y. Chan Internal Address: Suite 128	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/398,513 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Raymond Y. Chan Internal Address: Suite 128 Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/398,513 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Raymond Y. Chan Internal Address: Suite 128 Street Address: 108 N. Ynez Avenue	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/398,513 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Raymond Y. Chan Internal Address: Suite 128 Street Address: 108 N. Ynez Avenue City: Monterey Park	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/398,513 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Raymond Y. Chan Internal Address: Suite 128 Street Address: 108 N. Ynez Avenue City: Monterey Park State: California Zip:91754 Phone Number: 626-571-9812 Fax Number: 626-571-9813	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/398,513 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Raymond Y. Chan Internal Address: Suite 128 Street Address: 108 N. Ynez Avenue City: Monterey Park State: California Zip:91754 Phone Number:626-571-9812	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/398,513 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Raymond Y. Chan Internal Address: Suite 128 Street Address: 108 N. Ynez Avenue City: Monterey Park State: California Zip:91754 Phone Number: 626-571-9812 Fax Number: 626-571-9813	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020814 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 04/14/2008